(0-91-98)
17571

ORDINANCE NUMBER O- (NEW SERIES)

ADOPTED ON

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 0-17504
(NEW SERIES), AS AMENDED, ENTITLED "AN
ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR 1991 AND APPROPRIATING THE
NECESSARY MONEY TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN
DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR" BY AMENDING
DOCUMENTS NO. 00-17504-1 AS AMENDED AND
ADOPTED THEREIN, BY TRANSFERRING THE SUM OF
$125,000 FROM THE EQUIPMENT DIVISION
OPERATING FUND 50030, OBJECT ACCOUNT 3333 TO
THE GENERAL SERVICE - MAINTENANCE IMPROVEMENT
FUND 10503 FOR THE PURPOSE OF FUNDING CHANGE
ORDERS NO. 1, NO. 2 AND NO. 3 FOR UNDERGROUND
STORAGE TANK REPLACEMENT ~ PHASE III.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as
follows:

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 0-17504 (New Series), as
amended, entitled "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR 1990 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY TO
OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR," be and the
same is hereby amended by amending Document No. 00-17504-1, as
amended and adopted therein, by transferring the sum of $125,000
from the Equipment Division Operating Fund 50030, Object Account
3333 to the General Service - Maintenance Improvement Fund 10503
for the purpose of funding Change Order No. 1, No. 2 and No. 3
and provide contingency funds in the amount of $18,786.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force

immediately upon its adoption after two public hearings, pursuant

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



to the authority contained in Sections 16, 17 and 71 of the

Charter of The City of San Diego.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, Attorney

By ;;zlﬁggézzg

John K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev
12/04/90
Or.Dept:E&D
0-91-98
Form=o.btof

-PAGE 2 OF 2~

O 17571



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hartley
H. Wes Pratt
Linda Bernhardt
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

REERI RO
O0o0O0oOoooOoodn
DDDDDQPEP

OoooOoooon

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY: MAUREEN O’'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal) !

...................... DEB 1 11990 , said ordinance being of the kind and character

authorized for passage on its introduction by Section 16 of the Charter.

RP R -CEREF T e finaksadineobonidord -

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the reading of said ordinance in full was dispensed with by a vote of not
less than a majority of the members elected to the Council, and that there was available for the consideration
of each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage a written or printed copy of said
ordinance.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal)

Oftice of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Ordinanceo’1757 DEC 1 l 1990

Number ..o Adopted.....oniinniirinnnn,
CC-1255-B (Rev. 11-88)




